so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

15

5 Effect of the Entitlement Offer on LiveHire

5.1 Purpose and use of funds

LiveHire is raising capital for the following purposes:

(a) to pay LiveHire’s interim transaction costs arising in connection with Humanforce’s
recent on-market takeover bid for LiveHire and the costs of the Entitlement Offer; and

(b) for general administration and working capital costs, including repayment of
outstanding amounts under the Lighter Capital Loan Facility.

LiveHire proposes to raise a total of approximately $3.54 million (before costs) under the
Entitlement Offer (subject to rounding).

5.2 Financial Impact

The Entitlement Offer will increase LiveHire’s net assets by an amount equal to the net proceeds
of the Entitlement Offer.

The table below shows on a pro forma basis, LiveHire’s financial position following completion
of the Entitlement Offer. This information is pro forma in nature and provides an illustrative
indication of the effect of the Entitlement Offer assuming it had completed by 30 June 2024.

(AU$)
Actual 30 June

2024

Costs of the
Entitlement

Offer
Entitlement

Offer

Unaudited
Pro forma 30

June 2024

Cash and cash equivalents 3,083,606 (120,000) 3,543,564 6,507,170

Other current assets 2,566,920 - - 2,566,920

Total current assets 5,650,526 (120,000) 3,543,564 9,074,090

Total Non-Current Assets 6,148,137 - - 6,148,137

Total assets 11,798,663 (120,000) 3,543,564 15,222,227

Other current liabilities 7,255,891 - - 7,255,891

Total current liabilities 7,255,891 - - 7,255,891

Total non-current liabilities 1,293,702 - - 1,293,702

Total liabilities 8,549,593 - - 8,549,593

Net assets 3,249,070 (120,000) 3,543,564 6,672,634

Total equity 3,249,070 (120,000) 3,543,564 6,672,634

   The table below shows on a pro forma basis, an illustrative indication of the effect of the
Entitlement Offer on LiveHire’s cash position assuming it had completed by 30 September 2024.

(AU$)

Actual 30
September 2024

(Unaudited)

Costs of the
Entitlement

Offer
Entitlement

Offer

Unaudited Pro
forma 30

September 2024

Cash and cash equivalents 2,530,593 (120,000) 3,543,564 5,954,157

The information contained in this section 5.2 is presented in abbreviated form and does not
include all the disclosures that are ordinarily provided in financial statements prepared in

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16

accordance with the Corporations Act. It should be read in conjunction with the other disclosures
in this Offer Booklet, including in Section 6.

5.3 Effect on capital structure

The principal effect of the Entitlement Offer on LiveHire’s issued Shares will be to increase the
total number of issued Shares. The following table shows:

(a) the number of issued Shares on the Announcement Date; and